Lecture 1:
Logic Gates &
Analog Behavior of
Digital Systems
E85 Digital Design & Computer Engineering
Lecture 1 <2> Digital Design and Computer Architecture: ARM® Edition © 2015
• Logic Gates
• Verilog

SDLS029C − DECEMBER 1983 − REVISED JANUARY 2004
2 POST OFFICE BOX 655303 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
Tube SN7404N SN7404N
PDIP − N Tube SN74LS04N SN74LS04NPDIP − N
Tube SN74S04N SN74S04N
Tube SN7404D
7404Tape and reel SN7404DR 7404
SOIC − D
Tube SN74LS04D
LS04
0°C to 70°C
SOIC − D Tape and reel SN74LS04DR LS04
0 C to 70 C
Tube SN74S04D
S04
Tape and reel SN74S04DR S04
Tape and reel SN7404NSR SN7404
SOP − NS Tape and reel SN74LS04NSR 74LS04SOP − NS
Tape and reel SN74S04NSR 74S04
SSOP − DB Tape and reel SN74LS04DBR LS04
Tube SN5404J SN5404J
Tube SNJ5404J SNJ5404J
CDIP − J
Tube SN54LS04J SN54LS04J